EL DORADO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

PRESS RELEASE

SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE 4675 MISSOURI FLAT ROAD PLACERVILLE CA 95667

> Contact Information: Serena Fuson (530) 622-5081 ext. 7225 sfuson@eduhsd.k12.ca.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 5, 2020 | El Dorado County, CA

Good afternoon families,

We appreciate your engagement in communication relating to societal concerns about the Coronavirus (COVID-19). We are continuing to share information with you in hopes that it will provide reassurance and calm in a time of heightened worries.

As you may know, there are NO active cases of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) in El Dorado County. El Dorado Union High School District representatives remain in close and frequent communication with officials from El Dorado County Public Health and are following preventative guidelines and protocols prescribed by medical professionals. We appreciate the heightened concern that people are expressing and wish to convey that we are continuing to work to ensure the health and safety of all members of our learning community.

We are eager to maintain a calm and alert response to community worries about this situation. We appreciate your partnership in this regard. The following links may serve as reference material for you and others in search of additional information about the Coronavirus (COVID-19):

- https://www.edcgov.us/Government/hhsa/pressreleases/2020/Pages/Coronavirus-19-%28COVID-19%29---Local-Preparedness-and-Precautions.aspx
- https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html
- https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/Immunization/nCOV2019
 <a href="https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/

For the latest information on the 2019 Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV), please use the following link: https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/Coronavirus-News-Releases.aspx

Respectfully,

Ron Carruth, Ed.D. Superintendent El Dorado Union High School District (530) 622-5081